

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1764/2025

Ramswaroop Son Of Madholal,

----- Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1359/2025

Chandu Urf Chandramohan S/o Ghasilal

----- Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, Dy.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

21/11/2025

In S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application
(Appeal) No. 1359/2025:-

A letter No. 665/2025 has been received from the court of Special Judge (NDPS Act), Baran for sending the record of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid letter, Office is directed to send the record of the case to the trial Court after retaining photocopy of the same on record. The trial Court is directed to send the record back to this Court after doing needful in the matter.



Letter be consigned to record.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to argue the case.

List after four weeks, as prayed along with connected case.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J