

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1764/2025

Ramswaroop Son Of Madholal,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1359/2025
Chandu Urf Chandramohan S/o Ghasilal
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Girish Khandelwal, Adv. Mr. Gourav Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, Dy.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

09/01/2026

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J